To

No:

Sub:

Deputy Director

Govt. of India
Ministry of Communications
Department of Posts
Office of the Chief Postmaster General, Punjab Circle

Sandesh Bhawan Sector-17/E
Chandigarh-160017

Centre of Excellence in Postal Technology

Mysuru-570010.

Rectt/Con/1-7/2021 Dated at Chandigarh, the

27.12.2021

Regarding publishing of provisional answer keys in respect of Competitive
Examination for recruitment to the cadre of MTS from eligible GDS for the
vacancy year 2021 (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) held on 26.12.2021.

*kk

| am directed to forward herewith provisional answer keys of Paper-l and

Paper-l in respect of Competitive Examination for recruitment to the cadre of MTS
from eligible GDS for the vacancy year 2021 (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) held on
26.12.2021, for publishing on the www.indiapost.gov.in, inviting objections, if any,

D56/ -Qurz—

within period of 10 days i.e uptill

Sr. Subject Document No. Display Start Display Document Sub Content
No with date Date End Date category category Author
Regarding publishing of provisional
answer keys in respect of | Rectt/Con/1-
Competitive Examination for 7/2021 R it t .
1 | recruitment to the cadre of MTS from 27422024 | =, ;‘;‘“ "‘[‘;‘ Result 'E‘{”Jab
eligible GDS for the vacancy year Dated oS0l Wn— e e
2021 (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) | 27.12.2021
held on 26.12.2021 Ly
DA/ As Above
2 \I:ja.
Asstt. Director Postal Services (Rectt)

Copy for information and necessary action to:

Punjab Cirgle Chandigarh

1. Postmaster General, Punjab West Region, Chandigarh.
2. All Sr./Supdt. Of Post offices /RMS in HQ Region and Punjab West
Region for circulating the provisional answer keys to all concerned and
obtain their objections, if any, within 10 days from today and furnish the
same to this office for further necessary action.

3. Assistant Director (MOD), Punjab Circle, Chandigarh for uploading the

same on www.punjabpostalcircle.gov.in.




: |j':;ovi.r,ional Answer Keys of CE-2021 for recruitment to the cadre of MTS from eligible GDS for the vacancy yeér 2021

(01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) held on 26.12.202‘1
Question SET-A SET B SETC SET D PApE Question SET -A "SETB SETC ‘SET D
No. Answer Answer Answer Answer No. Answer Answer Answer Answer
1| B B D D %| D C B B
2 | C D C C 27| C C C D
3| D D D A 28| D B D D
4 | A A C D 29| € C A A
5 | D C B B 30 | B D D C
6 | B B D D 31| C B C D
7 D & A C 32| A A B C
8 | D D B D 33| B B A B
9 | A A D c 3| D D D B
10| C D B B 35 | D C B D
11| D C D B % | D = B 5
12| ¢ C B C 37 | C D B A
131 A D cC D 38 | B c A B
14 | D A D A 39 | A A B A
15 | B B C D 4 | B B A B
16| C D A c 41 | B A D C
17 | D B -C C 42 | B C C B
18| C D C D 43 | A B B A
19 | C D D C 44 | B B A B
20 | C # C D 45 | A B B A
21 | D A B C 46 | C B ' B
2| A D D D 47 | B A A B
23 | B B D B 48 | A D B A
24 | D & A A 49 | D A D D
25 | B D C B 50 | B B D D
% Vikads:

Asstt, Director Postal Services (Rectt)
Punjab Clrcle, Chandigarh 160017



A

Provisional Answer Keys of CE-2021 for recruitment to the cadre of MTS from eligible GDS for
the vacancy year 2021 (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) held on 26.12.2021

Paper-ll

Question
No.

SET -A

SET -B

SET -C

SET -D

Answer

Answer

Answer

Answer

B

D

O

1
2
3
4
5
6
P
8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

UU>J>monnom>oono>>>wnoonw>>wno

|

>pmDPOOUUDDEDOUUUDUJOU>OUDDED>DJ3>J>J>

3

» OO ®m|o» OO0 >0 ®O OO >»>»0 PO ®O P|>O >0

HA\

O » O @ TU|» 000 O0|>»0®00>»>»>»®0|lowmo ® el oo

Asstt. Dlrecto; Po)s

tal Sarvices (Rect)

Punjab Circle, Chandigarh 160017




