Govt. of India Ministry of Communications Department of Posts Office of the Chief Postmaster General, Punjab Circle Sandesh Bhawan Sector-17/E Chandigarh-160017

To

Deputy Director
Centre of Excellence in Postal Technology
Mysuru-570010.

No: Rectt/Con/1-7/2021 Dated at Chandigarh, the 27.12.2021

Sub: Regarding publishing of provisional answer keys in respect of Competitive Examination for recruitment to the cadre of MTS from eligible GDS for the vacancy year 2021 (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) held on 26.12.2021.

I am directed to forward herewith provisional answer keys of Paper-I and Paper-II in respect of Competitive Examination for recruitment to the cadre of MTS from eligible GDS for the vacancy year 2021 (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) held on 26.12.2021, for publishing on the www.indiapost.gov.in, inviting objections, if any, within period of 10 days i.e uptill 9.5-61-2022

1 -	Sr. No	Subject	Document No. with date	Display Start Date	Display End Date	Document category	Sub category	Content Author
	1	Regarding publishing of provisional answer keys in respect of Competitive Examination for recruitment to the cadre of MTS from eligible GDS for the vacancy year 2021 (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) held on 26.12.2021	Rectt/Con/1- 7/2021 Dated 27.12.2021	27.12.2021	05-01.202	Recruitment & Results	Result	Punjab Circle

DA/ As Above

Asstt. Director Postal Services (Rectt)
Punjab Circle Chandigarh

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. Postmaster General, Punjab West Region, Chandigarh.
- 2. All Sr./Supdt. Of Post offices /RMS in HQ Region and Punjab West Region for circulating the provisional answer keys to all concerned and obtain their objections, if any, within 10 days from today and furnish the same to this office for further necessary action.
- 3. Assistant Director (MOD), Punjab Circle, Chandigarh for uploading the same on www.punjabpostalcircle.gov.in.

vovisional Answer Keys of CE-2021 for recruitment to the cadre of MTS from eligible GDS for the vacancy year 2021 (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) held on 26.12.2021

) 2	n	ρ	r_
a	u	_	

Question No.	SET -A Answer	SET B Answer	SET C Answer	SET D Answer
1	В	В	D	D
2	С	D	С	С
3	D	D	D	Α
4	Α	A	C	, D
5	D	С	В	В
6	В	В	D	D
7	D	C	Α	С
8	, D	D	В	D
9	Α	Α	D	С
10	С	D	В	В
11	D	С	D	В
12	C	C	В	С
13	Α	D	С	D
14	D	Α	D	Α
15	В	В	С	D
16	С	D	Α	С
17	D	В	C	С
18	С	D	С	D
19	С	D	D	С
20	С	С	С	D
21	D	Α	В	С
22	Α	D	D	D
23	В	В	D	В
24	D	С	Α	Α
25	В	D	С	В

Question No.	SET -A Answer	SET B Answer	SET C Answer	SET D Answer
26	D	С	В	В
27	С	С	С	D
28	D	В	D	D
29	С	С	Α	Α
30	В	D	D	С
31	С	В	С	D
32	Α	Α	В	С
33	В	В	Α	В
34	D	D	D	В
35	D	С	В	D
36	D	D	В	С
37	С	D	В	Α
38	В	C	Α	В
39	Α	Α	В	Α
40	В	В	Α	В
41	В	Α	D	С
42	В	С	С	В
43	Α	В	В	Α
44	В	В	Α	В
45	Α	В	В	Α
46	С	В	С	В
47	В	Α	Α	В
48	Α	D	В	Α
49	D	Α	D	D
50	В	В	D	D

Asstt. Director Postal Services (Rectt)
Punjab Circle, Chandigarh 160017

Provisional Answer Keys of CE-2021 for recruitment to the cadre of MTS from eligible GDS for the vacancy year 2021 (01.01.2021 to 31.12.2021) held on 26.12.2021

Paper-II						
Question	SET -A	SET -B	SET -C	SET -D		
No.	Answer	Answer	Answer	Answer		
11	В	. A	D	D		
2	D	Α	D	D		
3	C	, A	Α	С		
4	В	В	С	Α		
5	Α	Α	Α	В		
6	Α	В	В	А		
7	В	С	С	В		
8	С	В	В	С		
9	D	C	D	В		
10	D	Α	В	D		
11	С	D	В	С		
12	В	, C	C	В		
13	A	В	Α	Α		
14	A	D	Α	Α		
15	A	D	A	Α		
16	D	D	С	D		
17	С	D	D	С		
18	D	С	D	В		
19	D	В	В	D		
20	Α	D	D	Α		
21	В	Α	Α	D		
22	D	D	C 2	D		
23	С	D	D	С		
24	С	С	A	C		
25	D	C	С	Α		
26	В	Α	В	D		
27	A	D	D	В		
28	Α	В	, D	D		
29	D	D, (Alala A	Α		
30	D	Α	D .	D		

Asstt. Director Postal Services (Rectt)
Punjab Circle, Chandigarh 160017